90TH ANNUAL FRANK BARBER MEMORIAL

EASTERN DUCKPIN CLASSIC
FEBRUARY 29 & MARCH 1, 6-8, 2020

LUCKY STRIKE LANES
185 STAFFORD ROAD, MANSFIELD CENTER, CT 06250 (860) 423-8510

PRIZE LIST

1. $2,000.00 CHRIS KRUGER, JR, ELDERSBURG, MD
144 — 157 — 198 — 148 — 126 — 174 = 947 1807
151 — 131 — 156 — 139 — 147 — 136 = 860
1,000.96 JOHN BLAIS, SOUTHBRIDGE, MA
155 — 144 — 161 — 136 — 161 — 136 = 893 1786
148 — 127 — 161 — 162 — 145 — 150 = 893
- 8 500.00 JOHN T ZIKIS, EAST HAVEN, CT
136 — 144 — 138 — 158 — 171 — 151 = 898 1759
135-152-117-122 - 181 - 154 =861

i

4. 230.00 MARC ANASTASI, SILVER SPRING, MD 876 - 868 1744
5. 190.00 CHUCK PARIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD 794 - 932 1726
6. 160.00 WILL RIGNEY, JOHNSTON, RI 868 - 852 1718
7. 140.00 COLBY DEANTONIIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD 862 - 854 1716
8. 125.00 MARCEL LUSSIER, WOONSOCKET, RI 903 - 805 1708
9. 112.50 BRYAN REYNOLDS, CHESAPEAKE, VA 839 - 864 1703
112.50 BRANDON DOMINIQUE, LEBANON, CT 844 - 859 1703

11. 100.00 COLIN DUNNACK, COLUMBIA, CT 808 - 885 1693
100.00 WALT BROOKS, BALTIMORE, MD 875 - 818 1693

100.00 BILLY THOMAS, NEW CARROLLTON, MD 817 - 876 1693

14. 94.00 JESSE DIETSCH, WARWICK, RI 823 - 869 1692
15. 93.00 TOM SHAW, JAMESTOWN, RI 9202 - 787 1689
16. 92.00 LEO MONTEIRO, NEW BEDFORD, MA 900 - 788 1688
17. 91.00 JOHN ESPOSITO, JOHNSTON, RI 871 - 816 1687
18. 90.00 STEVE DRYER, ELKRIDGE, MD 796 - 887 1683
19.* 90.00 PAUL GROHS, TORRINGTON, CT 859 - 815 1674
20.* 90.00 DAN RICHMOND, BRADFORD. RI 890 - 783 1673

* Paid in part by % of monies donated by R.E. Lawlor Graphics, Sports Communications, John’s Tree Service,
Hosmer Mt. Soda, Tony Barber, 2 anonymous sponsors, proceeds from raffle ticket sales, and all late fees collected.

HOSTS: DIRECTOR:

RICH DUNNACK MARY ANN COCHEFSKI
COLIN DUNNACK 120 ENTRIES

MRS. JESSIE DUNNACK $90.00 ENTRY FEE




BLOCK AWARDS

HIGH SET - 1ST BLOCK HIGH SET - 2ND BLOCK
1. ROY COCHEFSKIJR 856 $90.00 1.  BRIAN EWING 898 $90.00
2. KEITHBOYLE 853 $90.00 2.  MIKE SANTORE 888 $90.00
HIGH SINGLE - 1ST BLOCK HIGH SINGLE - 2ND BLOCK

1.  RON PFAEFFLIN 182 $90.00 1. BOBSUBOCK, SR. 205 $90.00
2. BRIAN SANTUCCIO-WEVER174 $90.00 2.  KEVIN MARTIN 183 $90.00

PHIL FOREMAN 174 $90.00

RICHIE SCHMIDT 174 $90.00

CLASS "B" AWARD

Available to 132 and under average bowlers only.

Sponsored by Mike Pallein CPA, Preferred Propane, Glen Burnie Bowl, Action Vending, Animal House Plush,
Phil’s Lawn Care, & R.E. Lawlor Graphics

$300.00 STACY KELLEY, EAST HARTFORD, CT 1712
$150.00 ANTHONY BONETTI, JOHNSTON, RI - 1692
. $90.00 PAT RUFFO, III, HAMPTON, CT - 1607
4.** § 50.00 MIKE TREPANIER, NORTH HAVEN, CT 1606
5.%* § 37.00 MIKE LABRIE, VERNON, CT - 1603

ol ol

CLASS "C" AWARDS - $50.00 each set

Available to 125 and under average bowlers only.
Sponsored by Woodmansee Insurance

HIGH 1ST BLOCK SET HIGH 2ND BLOCK SET
JOHN WRIGHT 801 KATIE DIETSCH 810

1.
FRANK NASISI 798 2. MATTFLYNN 803
MARK COVELL 797 3. PAULA FLETCHER 790

CLASS "C" AWARDS - $25 each game

Available to 125 and under average bowlers only.

HIGH 1ST BLOCK GAME HIGH 2ND BLOCK GAME

W

1. ** FRANK SCHREIBMAN 164 1. MARK HAMMETT 169
2. ** BOB DUNNACK, JR. 156 2.** DEAN VERTEFEUILLE 164

#* Paid in part by % of monies donated by R.E. Lawlor Graphics, Sports Communications, John’s Tree Service,
Hosmer Mt. Soda, Tony Barber, 2 anonymous sponsors and proceeds from raffle ticket sales.




HIGH CONNECTICUT BOWLER OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block Li
Sponsored by the Bowler’s Association of Connecticut (BAC)

$90.00 - GARY SANTORA 1625

HIGH CANADIAN OR SOUTHER BOWLER OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List)

Sponsored by Steve Dryer

$90.00 - SCOTT WOLGAMUTH 1625

E.C. NEWBIE AWARD

Sponsored by Rich Dunnack and paid in addition to any other prize.

$50.00 - COLBY DEANTONIIS 1716

VER 55 - “BARBER” AWARD - 12 GAME HIGH SCRATCH RE
Donated by Anthony "Tony" Barber and paid in addition to any other prize.

$90.00 - MARCEL LUSSIER, WOONSOCKET,RT 1708

THERESA BELNIAK MEMORIAL AWARD

HI CT “B” GAME OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List)
Sponsored by Mary Ann Cochefski

$45.00 - MIKE CAPLETTE SR 172
$45.00 -TOM CLAUSON 172

HIGH WOMAN 12 GAME SCORE
Donated by Steve Dryer in addition to any other prize

Free entry to 91° Eastern - KATIE DIETSCH 1564

PARAMOUNT INDUSTRIES PRODUCT DONATION WINNER
PARAMOUNT BOWLING BALLS (Approx. Value $150) - ERIC ROOD - CT




LANES 1-2
LANES 1-2
LANES 3-4
LANES 3-4
LANES 5-6
LANES 5-6
LANES 5-6
LANES 7-8
LANES 7-8
LANES 7-8
LANES 9-10
LANES 9-10
LANES 11-12
LANES 11-12
LANES 13-14
LANES 13-14
LANES 15-16
LANES 15-16
LANES 17-18
LANES 17-18
LANES 19-20*
LANES 19-20%*

SPONSORED LA AWARD

$50.00 - 1ST HIGH GAME & $30.00 - 2ND HIGH GAME

(Paid in addition to any other prize)

STEVE DRYER, Bethel, CT

STEVE DRYER, Bethel, CT

SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT
SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT
MICHAEL PALLEIN, CPA &

BUSINESS CONSULTANT,

Willimantic, CT

IN MEMORY OF WALT BROOKS JR.

Sponsored by Walt & Denise Brooks Sr.
Sponsored by Walt & Denise Brooks Sr.
JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT
JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT
R.E. LAWLOR GRAPHICS & PRINTING, Bethel, CT
R.E. LAWLOR GRAPHICS & PRINTING, Bethel, CT
AQUA PUMP CO. Stafford, CT

AQUA PUMP CO. Stafford, CT

SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT
SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT
IN MEMORY OF ROBERT DUNNACK SR.
Sponsored by The Dunnack Family

IN MEMORY OF DON ELLSWORTH

Sponsored by Mike & Tom Dominique

*MOST SPARES ON THIS PAIR. PINFALL USED TO BREAK TIES IF NEEDED.

Chuck Paris - 199

Bryan Reynolds - 181

Ron Pfaefflin - 182

Walt Brooks - 181

Chris Kruger - 198

Chuck Paris - 183

Kevin Martin - 183

Marcel Lussier - 192

Pat Ruffo III - 182

Dan Richmond - 182

Bob Subock Jr. - 181
Anthony Bonetti - 180

Leo Monteiro - 190

Will Rigney - 185

Bob Subock Jr. - 205

Paul Grohs - 187

Marc Anastasi - 191
Brandon Dominique - 182
Mike Caplette Sr- 172
Will Rigney - 171

Jean Provencher-7spares(132)
Brian Santuccio-Wever-6(174)

THANK YOU’S GO OUT TO ALL THE BOWLERS FOR MAKING THIS EVENT A SUCCESS THIS SEASON, AND TO
THE SPONSORS WHO GRACIOUSLY SUPPORT THE EASTERN CLASSIC EACH AND EVERY YEAR. WITH PROCEEDS
FROM THE RAFFLE TICKET SALES, WE WERE ABLE TO ADD $177 TOWARD ADDITIONAL PRIZES. TO THOSE WHO
MADE THOSE PURCHASES ~ MANY THANKS!



90th ANNUAL EASTERN CLASSIC
OPTIONAL HANDICAP SECTION

LAST FIRST SERATGH | ypgp | OF TONAL PRIZE $
TOTAL TOTAL
1 |SHAW | TOM o 324 2013 $300.00
2 |KRUGER JR. CHRIS 180% 180 1987 $150.00
3 [DUNNACK JR. BOB 1588 450 1973 $82.50
4 |KELLEY STACY 1712 261 1973 $82.50
5 [BONETTI ANTHONY 1692 270 1962 $60.00
6 |ESPOSITO JOHN 1687 261 1948 $50.00
7 |DOMINIQUE BRANDON 1703 243 1946 $40.00
8 [DIETSCH JESSE 1eez 252 1944 $35.00
9 [REYNOLDS BRYAN | 1703 225 1928 $30.00
10 |REYNOLDS CHRIS 1492 1 a3 1 1924 $25.00
11 |BRIGGS ERIC | 1578 342 1921 $21.00
12 [RUFFO I PAT - 1607 306 1913 $18.00
13 |DIETSCH KATIE 1564 342 1906 $15.00
14 |MCBRIDE JAMES 1901 405 1906 $15.00
15 |LOUTH CHRIS 1659 234 1900 $12.50
16 |COCHEFSKI KRISTEN 1958 342 1900 $12.50
17 |FOREMAN PHIL 1601 297 1898 $11.00
18 [ANASTASI ~ MARC 1744 153 1897 $10.00
19 [DEANTONIIS COLBY s 180 1896 $10.00

98 Entries = $980.00 PRIZES




CHRIS LOUTH

BOB SUBOCK JR
SCOTT WOLGAMUTH
JOHN DEANTONIIS
ERIK PISTORIO

SAL NASISI

ROY COCHEFSKI JR.
BRIAN EWING

BRIAN SANTUCCIO-WEVER

BUDDY TURNER
MIKE SANTORE
WAYNE MATHESON
KEITH BOYLE
MARK PARKER JR.
GARY SANTORA

‘MARKPARKER JR.

MATT KRUGER
RYAN TRIPP

KEVIN MARTIN

PAT RUFFO I

MIKE TREPANIER
MARCUS MURATORE
MIKE LABRIE

PHIL FOREMAN
MARK DAVIS

NICK HARMEL
BRIAN DASILVA
ERIC BRIGGS

RICK GANOE
BARRY SCHRIEFER
BRIAN VARNER
KATIE DIETSCH
MIKE CAPLETTE SR.
SEAN LOTECZKA
MATTHEW GANOE
ERIK PELLETT
-KRISTEN COCHEFSKI
CHARLES CRAW
ROB GREEN

PAT GALLO JR.

TOM CLAUSON
CHUCK COOK
FRANK NASISI

AL CARVALHO JR.
ZACH RICHARDS
BOB DUNNACK JR.
JIMMY MULVIHILL
FRANK SCHREIBMAN
PAULA FLETCHER

1666
1661
1659
1656
1652
1648
1647
1646
1645
1640
1638
1636
1635
1634
1625
1615
1611
1610
1607
1607
1606
1605
1603
1601
1597
1588
1584
1579
1573
1569
1566
1564
1564
1562
1561
1561
1558
1557
1549
1542
1540
1536
1536
15634
1533
1623
1523
1521
1519

MICHAEL NICHOLSON
JOHN WRIGHT
ALICYN MOLLICONE
STEVE MOLLICONE
CHRIS ROTH
RICHIE SCHMIDT
PHIL CLOUGH
JAMES MCBRIDE
BILL SOUKUP

RUSS WELTON
CHRIS REYNOLDS
RON PELLETIER
DAVE DUPUIS
BRYAN GREEN
BRUCE GORDNEER

'SCOTT CHARLWOOD

MARK COVELL

ANTHONY ANASTASI JR.

DEAN VERTEFEUILLE
KRYSTAL RITCHIE
MATT FLYNN

RON PFAEFFLIN
FRANK WAGNER
MIKE SMITH

DENNIS DURRAND
MARK HAMMETT
CHARLES THERRIEN
MIKE DOMINIQUE
JOE MORRISSETTE
MARK FLYNN

CINDY GILLICK
FREDERIC MALTAIS
PHILLIPE BERNIER
ERNIE MORRIS
JEAN PROVENCHER
ROB THATCH
MANNY BENTO
DAN LACROIX

JEFF COVELL
RAFAEL BURGOS
MIKE BERGERON
STEPHANE BRUNELLE
MIKE SPEIGEL
AMANDA MILLER
ANTHONY LANGLOIS
WALT LOTECZKA
JARED JOHNSON
JASON GRESTY
GINETTE MARCIL

1517
1517
1513
1505
1504
1503
1502
1501
1500
1500
1492
1491
1488
1484
1483

1474~

1467
1466
1465
1465
1453
1451
1448
1441
1441
1436
1434
1434
1430
1429
1414
1395
1389
1388
1383
1381

1378 _

1368
1368
1364
1353
1347
1347
1343
1328
1287
1269
1215
1139



Final Averages

FRANK BARBER MEMORIAL EASTERN DUCKPIN CLASSIC
LUCKY STRIKE LANES, 185 STAFFORD RD. MANSFIELD CTR., CT 06250
FEBRUARY 29, MARCH 1, 6-8, 2020
DIRECTOR: MARY ANN COCHEFSKI
SANCTION # T20-0305

SANC. # LAST FIRST CITY STATE PINFALL GAMES AVERAGE
162345  ANASTASI MARC Silver Spring MD 1744 12 145.33
115044  ANASTASI JR. ANTHONY Silver Spring MD 1466 12 122.17
103139  BENTO MANNY Pawtucket RI 1378 12 114.83
149222 BERGERON MIKE Coventry CT 1353 12 112.75
156758  BERNIER PHILLIPE St-Hyacinthe, Quebec CANADA 1389 12 115.75
161788  BLAIS JOHN Southbridge MA 1786 12 148.83
103243  BONETTI ANTHONY Johnston RI 1692 12 141.00
106392 BOYLE KEITH Winsted cT 1635 12 136.25
102776 BRIGGS ERIC Ashaway RI 1579 12 131.58
121721 BROOKS WALT Baltimore MD 1693 12 141.08
158649  BRUNELLE STEPHANE Marieville, Quebec CANADA 1347 12 112.25
104141 BURGOS RAFAEL North Franklin CT 1364 12 113.67
106206  CAPLETTE SR. MIKE Lebanon CT 1564 12 130.33
150818  CARVALHO JR. AL Fall River MA 1534 12 127.83
146363 CHARLWOOD SCOTT Moosup CT 1474 12 122.83
103999  CLAUSON TOM Willimantic CT 1540 12 128.33
162944  CLOUGH PHIL Warren MA 1502 12 12517
162816  COCHEFSKI KRISTEN Cromwell CT 1558 12 129.83
104458 COCHEFSKI JR. ROY Middletown CT 1647 12 137.25
119940 COOK CHUCK Cockeysville MD 1536 12 128.00
125440 COVELL JEFF State Line PA 1368 12 114.00
150601  COVELL MARK Smithsburg MD 1467 12 122.25
161437 CRAW CHARLES Taunton MA 1557 12 129.75
100909 DASILVA BRIAN New Bedford MA 1584 12 132.00
153844  DAVIS MARK Jessup MD 1597 12 133.08
163681  DEANTONIIS COoLBY Glen Burnie MD 1716 12 143.00
129795 DEANTONIIS JOHN Glen Burnie MD 1656 12 138.00
158008 DIETSCH JESSE Warwick RI 1692 12 141.00
162281  DIETSCH KATIE Warwick RI 1564 12 130.33
162467  DOMINIQUE BRANDON Lebanon CT 1703 12 141.92
105874  DOMINIQUE MIKE Lebanon CT 1434 12 119.50
149741  DRYER STEVE Elkridge MD 1683 12 140.25
167641 DUNNACK COLIN Columbia CT 1693 12 141.08
105281 DUNNACK JR. ROBERT Mansfield Center CT 1523 12 126.92
160171  DUPUIS DAVE Spencer MA 1488 12 124.00
101130 DURAND DENNIS Swansea MA 1441 12 120.08
103083 ESPOSITO JOHN Johnston RI 1687 12 140.58
159094  EWING BRIAN Manchester CT 1646 12 137.17
100829  FLETCHER PAULA Rehoboth MA 1519 12 126.58
152116  FLYNN MARK Mansfield Center CT 1429 12 119.08
102265  FLYNN MATT Warwick RI 1453 12 121.08
107736 FOREMAN PHIL Vernon CT 1601 12 133.42
104549  GALLO JR. PATRICK M. Weston CT 1542 12 128.50
162878  GANOE MATT North Windham CT 1561 12 130.08
108181  GANOE RICK North Windham CT 1573 12 131.08
162118  GILLICK CINDY 1414 12 117.83
162491  GORDNEER BRUCE West Haven CT 1483 12 123.58
120344 GREEN BRYAN Manchester MD 1484 12 123.67
155480 GREEN ROB Linthicum- Height MD 1649 12 129.08
160410 GRESTY JASON Edgewater MD 1215 12 101.25
106300 GROHS PAUL Torrington CT 1674 12 139.50
139664 HAMMETT MARK Waldorf MD 1436 12 119.67
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154031
1568019
148530
157712
154826
107743
103218
Wz
159040
106198
156821
142284
157828

j64077

105383
150066
163250
162817
153583
151986
100838
150436
101142
161191
156830
102310
102769
106803
152108
156887
100888
107282
107554
128429
156757
135141
103792
163520
152110
154739
150046
114683
108186
160173
148853
132649
114345
162388
165119
102303
149852
125556
162971
114317
138735
163603
123358
108025
162244
129449
147780
104792

HARMEL
JOHNSON
KELLEY
KRUGER
KRUGER JR.
LABRIE
LACROIX
LANGLOIS
LOTECZKA
LOTECZKA
LOUTH
LUSSIER
MALTAIS
MARCIL
MARTIN
MATHESON JR.
MCBRIDE
MILLER
MOLLICONE

MOLLICONE JR.

MONTEIRO
MORRIS
MORRISSETTE
MULVIHILL
MURATORE
NASISI
NASISI
NICHOLSON
PARIS
PARKER JR.
PELLETIER
PELLETT
PFAEFFLIN
PISTORIO
PROVENCHER
REYNOLDS
REYNOLDS
RICHARDS
RICHMOND
RIGNEY
RITCHIE
ROTH
RUFFO Il
SANTORA
SANTORE

SANTUCCIO-WEVER

SCHMIDT
SCHREIBMAN
SCHRIEFER
SHAW

SMITH
SOUKUP
SPIEGEL
SUBOCK JR
THATCH
THERRIEN
THOMAS
TREPANIER
TRIPP
TURNER
VARNER
VERTEFEUILLE

Final Averages

NICK Halethorpe MD
JARED Middle River MD
STACY East Hartford CT
MATT Catonsville MD
CHRIS Eldersburg MD
MIKE Vernon CT
DAN Coventry RI
ANTHONY Quebec, Quebec CANADA
SEAN Ellington CT
WALT Ellington CT
CHRISTOPHER  West Warwick RI
MARCEL Woonsocket RI
FREDERIC Bois-des-Filion, Quebec CANADA
GINETTE Sherbrooke, Quebec CANADA
KEVIN East Hartford CT
WAYNE Bowie MD
JAMES East Providence RI
AMANDA Nottingham MD
ALICYN North Providence RI!
STEVE North Providence RI
LEO New Bedford MA
ERNIE Willington CT
JOE Johnston RI
JAMES Raynham MA
MARCUS West Warwick RI
FRANK Johnston RI
SALVATORE Johnston RI
MICHAEL Middletown CT
CHUCK (CHARLE! Glen Burnie MD
MARK Warwick RI
RON Providence RI
ERIK East Hartford CT
RON Winsted CT
ERIK Nottingham MD
JEAN Sherbrooke, Quebec CANADA
BRYAN Chesapeake VA
CHRIS Hope Valley RI
ZACHARY Baltimore MD
DAN Bradford RI
WILL Johnston RI
KRYSTAL Meriden CT
CHRIS Silver Spring MD
PAT Hampton CT
GARY Auburn MA
MIKE Wallingford CT
BRIAN Pasadena MD
RICHIE Ocean City MD
FRANK Hampstead MD
BARRY Dundalk MD
TOM Jamestown RI
MIKE Old Mystic CT
BILL Baltimore MD
MICHAEL Leesburg VA
BOB Owings Mills MD
ROBERT Willimantic CT
CHARLES Beaupre, Quebec CANADA
BILLY New Carrollton MD
MIKE North Haven CT
RYAN Tewksbury MA
BUDDY Brentwood MD
BRIAN Enfield CT
DEAN Willimantic CT
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1588
1269
1712
1611
1807
1603
1368
1328
1562
1287
1666
1708
1395
1139
1607
1636
1501
1343
1513
1505
1688
1388
1430
1523
1605
1536
1648
1817
1726
3249
1491
1561
14561
1652
1383
1703
1492
1533
1673
1718
1465
1504
1607
1625
1638
1645
1503
1521
1569
1689
1441
1500
1347
1661
1381
1434
1693
1606
1610
1640
1566
1465

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
24
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

132.33
105.76
142.67
134.25
150.58
133.58
114.00
110.67
130.17
107.25
138.83
142.33
116.25
94.92
133.92
136.33
125.08
111.92
126.08
125.42
140.67
115.67
119.17
126.92
133.75
128.00
137.33
126.42
143.83
135.38
124.25
130.08
120.92
137.67
115.25
141.92
124.33
127.75
139.42
143.17
122.08
125.33
133.92
135.42
136.50
137.08
125.25
126.75
130.75
140.75
120.08
125.00
112.25
138.42
115.08
119.50
141.08
133.83
134.17
136.67
130.50
122.08



155682
146391
121005
132261
152109

WAGNER
WELTON
WOLGAMUTH
WRIGHT
ZIKIS

FRANK
RUSS
SCOTT
JOHN
JOHNT

Final Averages

Fallstown
Beltsville
College Park
Baltimore
East Haven
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MD
MD
MD
MD
CT

1448
1500
1659
1517
1759

12
12
12
12
12

120.67
125.00
138.25
126.42
146.58



